ORDINANCE NO. 2010-03 TOWN OF UNION

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF "KYLE ROAD" TO "KILE ROAD"

RECITALS

The Town Board of the Town of Union, Rock County, Wisconsin, has the specific A. authority under s. 82.03 (7), Wis. Stat., to adopt this ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town Board of the Town of Union, Rock County, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

ORDINANCE

- 1. Whereas, the Town highway described as hereinafter set forth is named: Kile Road; previously known as Kyle Road in Section 7 off of Pleasant Prairie Road in the Town of Union.
- 2. Whereas, this name change reflects the actual family name of previous land owners.
- Whereas, the Town chairperson, or his or her designee, shall erect road name 3. signs at all intersections of Town highways with other highways, including other Town highways.

Be it hereby ordained that, pursuant to s.82.03(7), Wis. Stat., the Town Board of the Town of Union elects to change the name of Kyle Road to Kile Road.

The above ordinance was duly adopted by a majority vote of the Town of Union Town Board at a regular meeting held on October 7, 2010.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Regina Ylvisaker, Town Clerk